District 1
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JUL 09 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 evised October 10, 2003

NMQCD ARTES Apriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

nMLB1219154870						OPERATOR			Initia	l Report_	F	inal Report
Name of Company: Linn Operating 269324						Contact: Joe Hernandez						
Address: 2130 W. Bender Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No.: 575-738-1739						
Facility Nar B # 95	ne: Russel	l Turner Wa	Skim Tank- Tur	ner	Facility Typ	e: Injection Plan	nt					
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner						: Federal API No.: 3001526612					612	
				LOCA	ΓΙΟΙ	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North L 20 17S 31E 2610						South Line	Feet from the 1000	t	West Line West	County Eddy		
	I	•	Latitu	de: 32.8199711	23650	9 Longitu	de: -103.89723	941225	52			
,				NATI	JRE	OF RELI						
Type of Rele		ed Water / C			Volume of Release: 586 / 66 Volume Recovered: 540 / 46							
Source of Re					Date and Hour of Occurrence: 07/06/2012 Date and Hour of Discovery: 07/06/2012 6:30am							
Was Immedia	ate Notice C		No Not Rec	luired	If YES, To Whom? M. Bratcher-NM OCD Terry Gregston-BLM							
By Whom? Joe Hernandez						Date and Hour 07/06/2012 9am						
Was a Water	course Reac] No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercou	rea was Im	nagted Desar	ha Fully?	*•		1						
and skimmed properly coni	over to ski nected. Cor	m tank and ra	n over tan ng out wir	n Taken.*; Russell k. Haarmeyer elect res and alarms start	ricians ed wor	were called the called	o fix problem, an ing out again.	d found	l wires insid	e callout par	nnel box	not
regulations al public health should their cor the environ	II operators or the envir operations hament. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a	o report an acceptand adequately OCD accep	e is true and comploind/or file certain rece of a C-141 report investigate and report of a C-141 r	lease n t by th mediat	otifications as e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive act eport" of eat to g	tions for relations for relations for relations from the relationship in the relations	eases which seve the oper r, surface wa	may end rator of later, hum	langer íability ian health
reaeran, state,	<u> </u>	. /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Mary Language 19						Signed By Mile Benner						
Printed Name	e: Joe Herna			Approved by District Supervisor:								
Title: Production Foreman						Approval Da	IUL 1 1 20	12	Expiration	Date:	_	
E-mail Addre	ess [,] Jhernan	dez@lınnenei	gy.com			Conditions o	f Approval:			Attached		
Date: 07/09/2012 Phone: 575-942-9492						Remediation per OCD Rules &						
Attach Addi	tional Shee	ets If Necess	ary		<u> </u>	Kemediati	BMIT REMED	DIATIC	ON _	-5	RI	1-1200
					Guid	gennes. 30	DIAIL IVE	. A1.		α	./~/	1000

PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Theresa McCracken [TMcCracken@linnenergy.com]

Sent: Monday, July 09, 2012 9:18 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Terry Gregston (tgregsto@blm.gov)

Cc: Daniel Frick; Ron Ragland; Joe Hernandez; Gary Wink

Subject: Linn - Russell Turner Wtr. Flood C-141 7-6-12

Attachments: Russell Turner Wtr flood 7-6-12.pdf

Please find attached the initial C-141 for the above referenced location.

Thank you,



Theresa McCracken

2130 W Bondor Hobbs, NM 88240 Tr 576-738-1730 / F, 576-738-1740 tmccracken@linnenergy.com

This electronic message, together with any attachments, contains information from LINN Energy that may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient, please note that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message, or any attachment, is strictly prohibited. Also, please notify the original sender by return e-mail and delete the message, along with any attachments, from your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The organization accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

Dade, Randy, EMNRD

From: Gregston, Terry G [tgregsto@blm.gov]

Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 7:04 PM

To: dfrick@linnenergy.com; rragland@linnenergy.com; jhernandez@linnenergy.com;

gawink@linnenergy.com; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD

Russell Turner and Turner B North Tank Battery spills: arch survey required, spill map

attached

Attachments: Russel Turner and Turner B Tank Batteries-070612 spills map-070612 jpg

Gentlemen,

Subject:

This notification is in regard to the following location and undesirable event:

Event Number: NU12151TG Event Date: 7/6/2012

Event Name: Turner B North Tank Battery

Legals: T17S/R31E, sec. 20,

Event Number: NU12152TG Event Date: 7/6/2012

Event Name: Russell Turner Injection Plant Skim Tank

Legals: T17S/R31E, sec. 20,

An archeological survey will be required for the above listed undesirable events.

Before reclamation work begins on this site, archeological clearances must be obtained that encompass:

- -All disturbed soil and contaminated soil areas
- -A 50-foot buffer zone around any area where equipment will be utilized, parked, or driven
- -Any required new access routes into the disturbed area, with a 50-foot buffer zone to either side

Archeological surveys must be conducted by third party contractors that are BLM-approved. In undesirable event cases, archeological surveys must be conducted as soon as possible. If you have any further questions about archeological surveys, please contact James Smith, BLM CFO Archeologist, at (575)706-6664.

An alternative is to participate in the MOA. Again, Contact James Smith, BLM CFO Archeologist for more information on the MOA.

A spill map is attached for your reference.

Thank you for your attention to these concerns,

Terry Gregston

Environmental Protection Specialist Bureau of Land Management 620 E. Greene St. Carlsbad, NM 88220 Office (575) 234-5958 Cell (575) 361-2635 Fax (575) 234-5927

